8 7 6 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 : ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 13n0v2013 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T rR 5015800 S U s
C FECR-18-016221 120CT2018 | FL TE
2150375-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150375-1 C TOOL NG KIT MECHANTCAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150375-2 D TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150375-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|4.83 mm [.190] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R B B A c119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
A T T A R O O 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME : ’
RING, TONSEF -] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NEE | | | 1 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 21D
1T73- 2023 IN [4.39-5.16 mm] 105170 IN [2.67-4.32 mm] B B W _ 1 2119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL 114-2084 * * -l -] - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
L]
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) - w 1 1 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197 c
- |REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED e A O 455888-6 SPACER CRIMPER 87
-l ] 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TE“;iiiINAL Tiogjggﬁft TioEI?SNﬁt TE(L;QEMTL N e R > 180322 [SCR SET FLT PNT. M3 X 100 =0
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
109452-5 109452-6
-2 l212°72 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
A T T A R N O 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 | SCRHEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 59
S R N R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
e A A R | 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2 21 217 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 21 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 2 13+4/-0.05 [.084+/-.002]1 5.6 -l 20222 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1 .96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 7.3 -l -] - 2063961-9 |FEED FINGER 51
18 AWG [ 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002]1 9 4 - | 2 | ] ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-0 - -] 21196521 FEED CAM PRE FEED 48
|!L!| - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A T T A R N O 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl -] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
FECOMMERDED SPARE FARTS T T T T 1T 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25 1]
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1818|1838 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2l 212]°7 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] 3
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. “lej2le|e c168083-2 | SCR, oI AD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 c9
A T T A R N O 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
zfx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ L2 21 2121 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. [ I R 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2l 21272 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A N N B 18032974 | DRAC >0
’ ‘ - 1 1 1 1901696-3 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1901695-3 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8
-4 | 4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
A T T A R N O 3-240641-9 | SPACER 16
s WARNTNG AN 240644-1 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
e - - 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T s0a5a s [T FRoNT SHER :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ST T2 T2 T T T a 1335200 9 [awvie. CoMBINATION .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, U 0 T [T | 22172064 |BLADE. SLUG 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 : : :
-] 240641-9 SPACER 5
A T T A R O O 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 1T 1T ] 1-1803016-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-6 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N 22 2-456408-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72-71-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 150CT2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
A HANG 150CT2013 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 150CT2013 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Ocean End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S DR A
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150375 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

B CEED TYPE
L) e MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

TR on DW&Q.HUANG 150CT2013 ¢ ) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 150CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 150CT2013 |nAme
- U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON e % Applicator
OOl Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti v )
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150375
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE |- SHEET ? OFA REVD
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | OHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT R EV \S \C)NS
@ corrrienT e : PAC I F IC VERS ION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150375-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150375-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150375-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 4.83 mm [.190] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUF -] 1 2079764~ WASHER ~ WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 2?43
- 3N - | ] 1 2119083~ RETAINER INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : 1 a0 A D 539
173-.203 IN [4.39-5.16 mm] 105- 170 IN [2.67-4.32 mm] T iies0 RER TR kY
XEEMM%MN B T 1-18028-0 WASHER. FLAT, REG M8 192
SPECIFICATION - 1414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1094521 1094522 109452-3 109452-4 - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
109452-5 109452-6 - 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 202 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
14 AWG 2. 13+/-0.05 [.084+/-.002] 5.6 - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1 .96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 7.3 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 1. 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002]1 9 4 - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
-1 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, & M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT  LOCK K HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] B 2719652 1 FEED CAM. PRE TEED 18
-] 1 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 88 [-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT REG M4 33
Zﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 217 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
-2 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
S IORAGE OF ARPLICATOR, T2 12 | 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o5
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -] 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >/
-1 2] 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T | 18037974 TRAC >0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . | 19016953 SIRIP GUIDE, FRONT [Re,
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1 3-240641-9 SPACER 16
N - | ] 1 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- | - | - - - 10
N - | ] 1 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1N ] 1 1 4-1333219-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING N 1 2217206-4 BLADE  SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | - - - 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 240641-9 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, W l l ff;oioo%i EE?%ERCRNEEEA%EEE él
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | :
-] 1 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 1 1 2-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 150CT2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 150CT2013 _—>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 150CT2013 | NaME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON o Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150375 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

) [MM£J!EHIEH!@HEM ‘leEF {} E[> (\Y}D E

| MECHANLTCAL

RAM Sc T -UP

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 150CT2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 150CT2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSIQN S B VY TS — L ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 150CT2013 | NAME
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (C==m] 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150375
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



